File No.: (JXZH/YF-05-0301)
Version: A/2
Date of Issue: Apr 25th, 2022
Instructions for Use
Blood Glucose Meter
Model: A601, A608, A602, A606
Before you start a test, please read the
instructions for use carefully!

strips
90 days
Code type No code
Assay method Electrochemical
Overvoltage category I
Pollution degree of the
intended environment
PD 2
Battery life 1,000 tests for glucose testing
Power
A601 and A608:
One 3.0 V lithium battery
A602 and A606:
Two 3.0 V lithium batteries
(Disposable, type CR2032)
25
Memory 500 test results
Size
A601 and A606:
96.5*52.5*13.5mm
A602 and A608:
90*61.5*12.8mm
Weight
A601 and A606: 44g
A602 and A608: 45g
Operation Condition
Temperature: 5-40 ℃
Related Humidity: 20%-80%
Atmospheric pressure:
80-106kPa
Maximum Altitude: 2000m
Transport and Storage
Condition
Temperature: -10℃ to 40℃;
Relative humidity: ≤80%
24.2 Clinical Accuracy
The system accuracy of the meter was assessed by comparing
blood glucose results with those obtained using Blood Glucose
Test System (Accu-Chek Performa) from Roche. The test results
were shown in the table below:
Clinical Study – AICARE Result vs. Roche Result
System Accuracy Results for Glucose Concentration
≥ 100 mg/dL (5.55 mmol/L)
Within ± 5% Within ± 10 % Within ± 15 %
252/396
(63.6%)
369/396
(93.2%)
396/396
(100%)
System Accuracy Results for Glucose Concentration
< 100 mg/dL (5.55 mmol/L)
Within ± 5
mg/dL
(Within ± 0.28
mmol/L)
Within ± 10
mg/dL
(Within ± 0.56
mmol/L)
Within ± 15
mg/dL
(Within ± 0.83
mmol/L)
156/204
(76.5%)
196/204
(96.1%)
202/204
(99.0%)
System Accuracy Results for Glucose Concentration Between
46.8 mg/dL (2.6 mmol/L) and 478.8 mg/dL (26.6 mmol/L)
26